UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

REGION IV

612 EAST LAMAR BLVD, SUITE 400
ARLINGTON, TEXAS 76011-4125

August 1, 2008

™

TO: Docket File 040- 034” 0 /
THROUGH: Jack E. Whitten, Chlej/
Nuclear Materials Safety _J:a\nch B
FROM: Robert Evans, CHP, PE, Semor Health Physicist ré‘zf

Nuclear Materials Safety’ Branch B

SUBJECT: FIELD NOTES FOR NRC INSPECTION REPORT 040-03400/08-001

An NRC inspection was conducted on May 28-June 4, 2008, at the Salmon River Uranium
Development (SRUD) site located near North Fork, Idaho. Enclosed to this Memorandum are
the original field notes that were collected during the inspection. These notes were used in the
development of NRC Inspection Report No. 040-03400/08-001.

The field notes include the daily survey instrument functionality checks, daily instrument -

background checks, soil sampling data sheets, outdoor exposure rate measurements,

equipment release logs, indoor surface contamination survey measurements, and outdoor

surface contamination survey measurements. Included in the notes are maps that were

sketched during the inspection to provide approximate locations of selected sampling points,
including location of soil samples.

Docket No.: 040-03400
License Nos.: P-4001 (expired), R-230 (expired)

Enclosure:
NRC Inspection 040-03400/08-001 Field Notes
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; ) - . &
NSTRUMENT # (21 5§ Y CALIBRATION DATE [ 72498  RE.CALIBRATION DUE DATE! ¥ Frb ¢ 7

PIC/MICRO-REM METER TRACKING FORM

.

Checkout Background Source Check #M— Battery Check | pe;formed Comments
Date (KR/hr) Gross PR/hr Net uWR/hr* % Charge** by: (see reverse)
- 2 . v Initial
l;/:/:"0/“/'}(&'? Q S /3 é' /(j g @ /’< /Q«J é Operational
Check
“[2/08 | 2¢] (30 /06 o NG
‘f3/68 | A0 (2O |60 Ors rd =
- ),3" ‘ ‘ I o R . Z} /%fé’ﬂ:ﬁz
Yafes | A joo | 230 | ax 23| T ek
*  Response limits to UR/hr (NET).
sk

Response mut be > 85% for the 300V battery.

NOTE:

This form is kept in the ESSAP instrument room files.

Figure B-5
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11

12

13

14

PIC/MICRO-REM METER TRACKING FORM

. . / r

Checkout Background | Source Check # Battery Check | performed Comments
Date (HR/hr) Gross WR/hr | Net pR/hr* % Charge** by: (see reverse)
Initial
Operational
Check
6/2/08 | 25 [135 | )0 ok ra<
@/’5‘/0g QO | 30 NG, ek RL £
*  Response limits to HR/hr (NET).

**  Response mut be > 85% for the 300V battery.

NOTE: This form is kept in the ESSAP instrument room files.

Figure B-5
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Noc 663973

INSTRUMENT OPERATIONAL CHECK OUT

CND I Jan A srE# R
- = L3473
INSTRUMENT TYPE Eberiire ELOO INSTRUMENT # |
DETECTOR TYPE SHP380A R DETECTOR # 72358
VOLTAGE TOTAL
A L 38070 €5 25, - EFFICIENCY
© = e THRESHOLD
@ g1 12.9%. s 5970
' *Source **Source
Check Out Background Type: Type: . Comments
Date/Time (c/__m) D #: ID#: Checked Out By: (see reverse)
(c/_m) (c/_m)
ORAU Data
/ = A A Y A i
1 ("/2/‘78 2.4 /jws/, 2 Concre F
2| 373 y A - i
G/Z/Og 2677 366 /(i/a; = 3460 Foncre e
: L g PAZ 27
3 6/3/¢8 5 7 Avs = 224
W y & 3 Lf Q ? L(Z »
4| ¢f3/es 33¢ foie= 34>
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
Calibration Background Response: 2 o limits to c¢/m, 3 olimits c/m
Site Redetermination: 2 o limits to c/m, 3 o limits ¢/m
Site/Area Specific Background Response: See back of form
* Source Response Limits to c/m

**Source Response Limits

to c/m

Figure B-1 (Front)

Pre-survey Data Reviewed

Date

Post-survey Data Reviewed

Date
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